

A05-919

**STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT**

State of Minnesota,

Respondent,

Vs.

Daniel James Valtierra,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Legal Assistance to Minnesota
Prisoners

Bradford Colbert
875 Summit Avenue
Room 254
St. Paul, Minnesota 55105
Telephone: 651 290-6413

Michael A. Hatch
Minnesota Attorney General
1800 NCL Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Susan Gaertner
Ramsey County Attorney

By: Mark Nathan Lystig
Assistant Ramsey County Attorney
Atty. Reg. No. 65730
50 Kellogg Boulevard West
Suite 315
St. Paul, Minnesota 55102
Telephone: 651 266-3083

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Legal Issues 1

Statement of the Case and Facts 3

Argument.....9

 I. The jury instructions were proper.....9

 II. Evidentiary rulings were not an abuse of discretion14

 III. There was sufficient evidence of accomplice liability.....19

Conclusion.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

State v. Earl, 702 N.W.2d 7111, 12

State v. Gray, 456 N.W.2d 2511, 10

State v. Klawitter, 518 N.W.2d 5771, 15

State v. Olson, 482 N.W.2d 2121, 10, 11

State v. Pierson, 530 N.W.2d 7842, 19, 20

State v. Richardson, 670 N.W.2d 2671, 15, 18

STATE STATUTES

Minn. Stat. § 609.052, 19, 20

OTHER

Minn. R. Crim. P. Rule 29.013

Rule 26.0310
